Case Number: 2208419/2016



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Respondent

Mr M Davis v P2CG Limited

Heard at: London Central On: 1-2 October 2024

Before: Employment Judge Glennie

Ms T Breslin

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr B Carr KC and Ms T Barsam (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is as follows:

- 1. Compensation for injury to feelings is assessed at £12,500.
- 2. Interest on the above from 4 August 2016 to 2 October 2024 (8 years 59 days) is assessed at £8,161.64.
- 3. The total payable by the Respondent to the Claimant is £20,661.64.
- 4. The Claimant's costs application dated 19 July 2019 is withdrawn.
- 5. The Respondent's costs application dated 22 April 2022 is withdrawn.

Case Number: 2208419/2016

Employment Judge Glennie
Dated:2 October 2024
Judgment sent to the parties on:
16 October 2024
For the Tribunal Office